AD-AL13 219 FUGRO NATIONAL INC -LONG BEACH CA F/G 8/7
MX SITING INVESTIGATION. GEOTECHNICAL SITING STATUS REPORT. VOL--ETC(U)
UNCLASSIFIED FN78JUN1I-VOL-2 N
132 92.
PHOTOGRAPH THIS SHEET
LEVEL L INVN
-' " ~ ~F/V- 7Ro-ju%., -._-9,",
DOCUMENT IDENTIFICATION o. / . 7&

4b-b-B
grr-02
Au-B V4 gf-1
N~~~.~ 2 4S ~ ~
c 'Au-B -
Wrn.
I - AZ-
Vb-82 A1. AZ-i
gf- 23. AZ-3
4. A Z-4
,.5 . A Z-5
17 6. AZ-f
gl,' 29. A Z-7
Y b -
8 1 . A Z 42 Vb-12. AZ-12
FORES 13. AZ-130
170 11. AZ-11
v B "2 V-B f'25612. AZ-12
.c 13. AZ-13
9 2 gr614. AZ-14

b-B c 39 AZ-26
A 240 AZ-27
u 12 17542. AZ-21
429 AZ-42
S20 2430. AZ-30
41. AZ-31
42. AZ-32
27 33. AZ-SI
" C38. AZ-38
3. AZ-3
-*" -. .q.* 1
-~~~
~ low -t.'
A LiK ,.
FIELD STATION CROSS REFERENCE NUMBERING GUIDE
I. AZ-I 71. AZ-71 141. AZ-141 211. AZ-7161
2. AZ-2 72. AZ-72 142. AZ-142 212. AZ-7165
3. AZ-3 73. AZ-73 143. AZ-143 213. AZ-222
4. AZ-4 74. AZ-74 144. AZ-144 214. AZ-226
5. AZ-5 75. AZ-75 145. AZ-145 215. AZ-464
v,,,,.' U. 6. AZ-6 76. AZ-76 146. AZ-146 216. AZ-2390
" .. ,- 7. AZ-7 77. AZ-77 147. KZ-147 217. AZ-6939
8. AZ-8 78. AZ-78 148. AZ-148 218. AZ-2385
9. AZ-9 79. AZ-79 149. AZ-149 219. AZ-478
10. AZ-10 80. AZ-80 150. AZ-150 220. AZ-6623
; " , - _.I-I-.... 11. AZ-11 81. AZ-81 151. AZ-151 221. AZ-6879
12. AZ-12 82. AZ-82 152. AZ-152 222. AZ-5301
13. AZ-13 83. AZ-83 153. AZ-153 223. AZ-5606
14. AZ-14 84. AZ-84 154. AZ-154 224. AZ-0984
15. AZ-15 85. AZ-85 155. AZ-155 225. AZ-1745
" 18. AZ-16 86. AZ-86 156. AZ-156 226. AZ-1174
17. AZ-17 87. AZ-87 157. AZ-157 227. AZ-5800
. '. 18. AZ-18 88. AZ-88 158. AZ-158 228. AZ-5714
19. AZ-19 89. AZ-89 159. AZ-159 229. AZ-748820. AZ-20 90. AZ-90 160. AZ-160 230. AZ-5910
21. AZ-21 91. AZ-91 161. AZ-161 231. AZ-7255
S. 22. AZ-22 92. AZ-92 162. AZ-162 232. AZ-7322
23. AZ-23 93. AZ-93 163. AZ-163 233. AZ-7327
24. AZ-24 94. AZ-94 164. AZ-164 234. AZ-7414
25. AZ-25 95. AZ4O5 165. AZ-165 235. AZ-5086
. 26. AZ-26 96. AZ-96 166. AZ-166 236. AZ-1678
27. AZ-27 97. AZ-97 167. AZ-167 237. AZ-5014
28. AZ-28 98. AZ-98 168. AZ-168 238. AZ-5391 ;.
29. AZ-29 99. AZ-99 -169. AZ-169 239. AZ-5787
30. AZ-30 100. AZ-1O0 170. AZ-170 240. AZ-7460
31. AZ-31 101. AZ-101 171. AZ-171 241. AZ-1527
0! , 32. AZ-32 102. AZ-102 172. AZ-172 242. AZ-1503
33. AZ-33 103. AZ-103 173. AZ-173 243. AZ-5637
Vb-e 34. AZ-34 104. AZ-104 174. AZ-174 244. AZ-5625
35. AZ-35 105. AZ-105 175. AZ-175 245. AZ-1522
36. AZ-36 106. AZ-106 176. AZ-176 246. AZ-1510
, 37. AZ-37 107. AZ-107 177, AZ-177 247. AZ-5614
" • 38. AZ-38 108. AZ-108 178. AZ-176 248. AZ-5110
39. AZ-39 '109. AZ-109 179. AZ-179 249. AZ-3002.
40. AZ-40 110. AZ-110 180. AZ-6273 250. AZ-6075
41. AZ-41 111. AZ-111 181. AZ-6569 251. AZ-5073 rJ
42. AZ-42 112. AZ-112 182. AZ-5983 252. AZ-6078
43. AZ-43 113. AZ-113 183. AZ-5352 253. AZ-6066
-B2  44. AZ-44 114. AZ-114 184. AZ-5353 254. AZ-5874 ,*
45. AZ-45 115. AZ,,l15 185. AZ-5450 255. AZ-5559
17 46. AZ-46 116. AZ-116 186. AZ-5359 250. AZ-63
223 47. AZ-47 17. AZ-Il7 187. AZ-6427 257. AZ-674
224 48. AZ-48 118. AZ-118 188. AZ-6545 258. AZ-1650
* 49. AZ-49 119. AZ-i19 189. AZ-5899 259. AZ-5742
22 5 50. AZ-50 120. AZ-120 190. AZ-6168 260. AZ-51
51. AZ-Si 121. AZ-121, 191. AZ-1196 261. AZ-441
c I 52. AZ-52 122. AZ-122 192. AZ-1179 262. AZ-5168
AaI-U 53. AZ-53 123. AZ-123 193. AZ-004 263. AZ-5284
Au-B RIVER
A? A u-8 18 ~ rk/
* u~A~r 2 109 RSERVATION
*BUB 2  Au-B11

2 YUA5ROIN
1914 19 VbB2%15 \5
-9
Aaf-
B2 S -B2 4 31 -
* U
-J 45.AZ-45115. AZ.1 15
c 220 48. AZ-46 116. Az-ie
2341. AZ-47 117. AZ-I 17
1,48. AZ-46 118. AZ-I 1
162 lb49. AZ-49 119. AZ-I 1
1251 50. AZ-50 120. AZ-I 20
VbBgr-e 51. AZ-51 121. AZ-121-
Yb- 21-0 52. AZ-52 122. AZ-I 22
AIB153. AZ-53 123. A Z-1 23
C . J54. AZ-54 124. AZ-124
x-55. AZ-55 125. AZ-125
*55. AZ4.'5 126. AZ-126
Ati51. AZ-57 121. AZ-127
AI~B t 55. AZ-58 128. AZ-128
grB Aal-B A-B WHITE TANK MTN 59. AZ-59 129. AZ-1292 tCO REG PARK 60. AZ-6O 130. AZ-130
*N - 61. AZ-S1 131. AZ-131
fg-,9f;-B 2  62. AZ-62 132. AZ-132
ii63. AZ-63 133. AZ-133
64. AZ-64 134. AZ-134
65. AZ-65 135. AZ-135
23 BB6. AZ-6B 136. AZ-136
23 M rI 12 gr. B2  17 67. AZ-67 137. AZ-137
V &- aI.A tB r,-p 68. AZ-68 138. AZ-138
AaI-B 2U~ Aaf.44 r grr2 69. AZ419 139. AZ-139
b- ,2070. AZ-70 140. AZ-140
A4
G ILA
BE4D 23
Yb-B V-

wj cj 25
25gr.*B 2 (B1b- 2j
3 1 4. AZ-4 16 AZ-!~ 1 166 *. w AZ539 5. AZ-63T
1745. AZ -45 115. AZ, 115 185. AZ-5450 255. AZ-5559
1746. AZ47 118. AZ-117 196. AZ-5427 256. AZ-674
23 4 in 41. AZ-48 11i. AZ-118 188. AZ-645 251. AZ-1650
22 3? 48. AZ-49 110. AZ-119 188. AZ-589 259. AZ-154
225N 50. AZ-5O 120. AZ-120 140. AZ-6168 260. AZ-51
51. AZ-51 III. AZ-I 21- 191 AZ-1196 261. AZ-441
C 52. AZ-52 122. AZ-122 192. AZ-1179 262. AZ-5168
Am I-B 153. AZ-53 123. AZ-123 193. AZ-4004 263. AZ-4284
54 AZ-54 124. AZ-124 194. AZ-5776 284. AZ-5702
56. A Z-.5 5 126. AZ-126 196. AZ-7121 266. AZ-9
At-8- 51. AZ-57 121. AZ-127 191. AZ-4915 267. AZ-5008
AtB58. AZ-58 128. AZ-128 198. AZ46625 268. AZ-5048
WHITE TANK MTN 59. AZ-59 129. AZ-129 199. AZ-5931 269. AZ-5280
CC REG PARK 60. AZ-60 130. AZ-130 200. AZ-5936 210. AZ46524
*61. AZ-61 131. AZ-131 201. AZ48618 271. A14875 ..
A2  62. AZ4.2 132. AZ-132 202. AZ-6183 272. AZ-7870
63. AZ-43 133. AZ-133 203. AZ-5459 273. AZ-44

5 v b*
ug
%i~
279A
-. b- OWNa INI N 3~ E Y ? f
C ~ rM MIL LIMI
27c<
c 82
'"821
Mallon,
VWP
ARIONACALFONIAAGGEGAE ESORCEMA
DEATMN OF0 THEE AILFREIMAITj5"B
M EiG INESATION DRW 14
FIELD STATION CROSS REFERENCE NUMBERING GUIDE
1. N V-R-1 11. N V-R-7I 141 .NV-R-1 41 211. N V-H-3 8 281. NV-41-108
2. NV-R-2 72. NV-R-72 142. NV-R-1 42 212. NV-H-.39 282. NV-H-1 09
3. NV-R-3 73. N V-R-7 3 143. NV-R-1 43 213. N V-H-4 0 283. NV-H-li10
4. N V-A-A 14. NV-R-lA 144. NV-R-1 44 214. NV-H-41 284. NV-H-ill1
5. NV-R-5 75. NV-R-75 145. NV-A-lA45 215. NV-H-42 285. NV-H-1 12
6. NV-R-6 76. NV-A-76 146. NV-R-1 46 216. N V-H-4 3 286. NV-H-1l13
1. NV-A-i 77. NV-R-7 7 141. NV-R-1 47 211. N V-i-44 281. WV-H-l 14
8. NV-R-8 78. NV-R-78 148. NV-R-1 48 218. NV-H-45 288. NV-H-1 1
9. NV-R-9 79. NV-R-79 149. NV-R-1 49 219. NV-H-46 289. NV-H-1 1
10. NV-R-1 D 80. NV-R-80 150. N V-R-15D0 220. NV-H-47 290. NV-H-il17
11i. NV-A-lI1 81.- NV-R-81 151.- NV-R-1 51 221.- N V-H-4 8 291.- NY-il-118
12. NV-R-i 2 82. NV-R-82 152. NV-R-i 52 222. N V-H-4 9 292. NY-1W-19
13. NV-R-1 3 83. NV-R-83 153. NV-R-1 53 223. N V-H-SO0 293. NV-01 -20
14. NV-R-14 84. NV-R-84 154. NV-R-154 224. NV-H-51 294. NV-H-121
15. NV-fl-IS 85 NV-R-85 155. NV-R-l55 225. NV-H-52 295. KY-H-122
16. NV-R-16 86. NV-R-86 156. NV-R-156 226. NV-H-53 296. NV-H-123
17. NV-A-il 81. NV-R-81 157. NV-R-15i 227. NV-H-54 297. NV-H-124
18. NV-R-18 88. NV-R-88 158. NV-R-158 228. NV-H-55 298. NV-H-125
19. NV-R-19 89. NV-R-89 159. NV-R-159 229. NV-H-SO 299. NV-H-126
20. NV-A-20 90. NV-R-90 160. NV-A-160 230. NV-H-Si 300. NV-H-127
21. NV-R-21 91. NV-R-91 161. NV-R-161 231. NV-H-SB 301. NV-N-i .
22. NV-R-22 92. NV-R-92 162. NV-R-162 232. NV-H-59 302. NV-N-2
23. NV-R-23 93. NV-R-93 163. NV-R-163 233. NV-H-GO 303. HV-N-3
24. NV-R-24 94. NV-R-94 164. NV-R-lG4 234. HV-H-61 304. NV-N-4
25. NV-R-25 95. NV-R-95 165. NV-R-165 235. NV-H-62 305. NV-N-S
28. NV-R-28 96. NY-R-96 166. NV-R-166 236 NV-H-63 306. NV-N-6
21. NV-A-21 91. NV-R-97 167 NV-R-167 231. NV-H-64 301. NV-N-i
28. NV-R-28 98. NV-R-98 168. NV-R-168 238. NV-H-6S 308. NV-N-l
29. NV-R-29 99. NV-R-99 169. NV-A-169 239. NV-H-66 309. NV-N-9
3D. NV-R-30 100. NV-R-100 170. NV-R-liO 240. NV-H-67 310. NV-W-i
31. NV-R-31 101. NV-R-101 I7l. NV-R-171 241. NV-H-68 311. HV-W-2
32. NV-A-32 102. NV-R-1D2 172. NV-R-172 242. NV-H-69 312. NV-W-4
33. NV-R-33 103. NV-A-103 173. NV-R-1i3 243. NV-H-iD 313. NV-LAN-I
34. NV-R-34 1M. NV-R-104 114. NY-R-174 244. NV-H-7I 314. NV-LAN-2
35. NV-R-35 105. NV-A-lOS 175. NV-H-i 245. NV-H-12 315. NV-LAN-3
36. NV-R-36 106. NV-R-106 176. NV-H-2 246. NV-H-13 316. NV-ClO
31. NV-A-31 107. NV-A-iD? 177. NV-H-3 247. NV-H-74 311. NV-Cl
38. NV-R-38 108 NV-A-108 178. NV-H-A 248. NV-H-iS 318. NV-C3
39. NV-R-39 109. NV-R-109 179. NV-H-S 249. NV-H-76 319. NV-Cl
40. NV-R-AD 110. NV-R-110 180. NV-H-6 250. NV-H-li 320. NV-LNII
41 NV-R-41 Ill. NV-A-ill 181. NV-H-i 251. NV-H-i8 321. NV-LN2
42. NV-R-42 112. NV-R-112 182. NV-H-8 252. NY-N-79 322. NV-LN4
43. NV-A-43 113. NV-R-113 183. NV-H-9 253. NV-H-80 323. NV-INS
44. NV-R-44 114. NV-R-114 184. NV-H-ID 254. NV-H-81 324. NV-LNG
45. NV-R-45 115. NV-A-uS5 185. NV-1 -1 255. NV-H-82 325. NV-INi
46. NV-R-46 118. NV-A-11O 186. NV-H-12 256. NV-H-83 326. NV-C2G
47. NV-R-47 i1l. NV-R-i117 181. NV-H-13 257. NV-H-84 321. NV-C21
48. NV-R-48 118. NV-R-118 188. NV-H-lA 258. NV-H-8S 328. NV-C28
49. NV-R-49 119. NV-R-119 189 NV-H-iS 259. NV-H-86 329. NV-C13
S0. NV-A-SD 120. NV-R-120 190. NV-H-16 260. NV-H-87 330. HV-C14
Si. NV-fl-Si 121. NV-R-121 191. NV-H-il 261. NV-H-88 331. NV-C1SI5-.-
52. NV-R-52 122. NV-R-122 192. NV-H-lB 262. NV-H-89 332. NV-OO
53. NV-R-53 123. NV-R-123 193. NV-H-19 263. NV-N-9D 333. NV-Cu
54. NV-R-54 124. NV-A-124 194. NV-H-20 264. NV-H-91 334. NV-Ci8
55. NV-R-SS 125. NV-R-125 195. NV-H-21 265. WV-H-92 335. NV-dOg
56. NV-R-5G 128. NV-R-120 198. NV-H-22 268. NV-H-93 330. NV-C2D
51. NV-A-Si 127. NV-R-12i 197. HV-H-23 281. NV-II-94 331. NV-C21
58. NV-A-SB 128. NV-R-128 198. KV-H-24 208. NV-N-95 338. NV-C22
59. NV-A-SO 129. NV-R-129 199. NV-H-25 209. NV-H-OG 339. NV-C23
00. NV-R-GD 130. NV-R-13D 200. NV-H-20 270. NV-H-91 340. NV-C24
81. NV-fl-Si 131. NV-R-131 201. NV-H-21 211. NV-N-98 341. NV-C25
Cau-~~)Ca u-B
r' Aaf-O
iiI ( au- tz-t,.. Aaf-B1
C CAu-B-

aB -
s 201
B z-A
S. - 14 j7A
Ls- Ls A f- A
'
aii Aa f-A -. t
-B ;
fLs-A 'L
/3 gr-W ~ ,
1 aB2 Aaf-A~ 4A.
ar Cau-e 311 gr-B~
Par 3) 3jU-B0 L- UMO
B2 SAt
C FOUS
60. NY-R-60 130. NY-R-1 3 200. NV-II-2e 270. NV-H-97 340. NV-C24 3
61.- NY-R-61 131 . NV-R-1 31 201 . NV-H-27 271. NY-H-98 341 . NV-C25Y
62. NV-R-62 132. NV-R-1 32 202. NV-H-28 272. NV-8-99
63. NV-R-63 133. NV-R-1 33 203. NYV-H-3D0 273. NY-H-I 0O
64. MY-R-64 134. NY-R-1 34 204. NY-H-31 274. NV-H- 10 1 g
65. NY-R-65 135. NY-R-1 35 205 'NY-H-32 275. NY-H-1 0201
66. NV-R-66 136. NYV-R- 3 6 206. N V-H-3 3 276. NY-11-I03 4~
69. NY-B-69 139. NV-R- 3 9 209. NYV-H-3D6 279. NY-H-lO0B
040*00 c 2 ~gr-B2 A -2 Cau
9aF-8 -2 27 afNI~Aa- -fa-5 fa\YBYb
Cau-Cau-B 8
NN